
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/26/19 1st Payment 2,062,047
2nd Payment 2,165,149

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,273,406
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,387,077

5th Payment 2,506,431
1 06/05/19 Wed $25,506,384 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,923,526 1.543 4.3% 4.3% 6th Payment 2,631,752
2 06/08/19 Sat $27,122,574 $53,774,882 $53,000,000 $34,600,000 1.530 4.5% 8.6% 7th Payment 2,763,340
3 06/12/19 Wed $23,294,356 $65,894,947 $66,000,000 $43,100,000 1.530 3.9% 12.2% 8th Payment 2,901,507
4 06/15/19 Sat $27,032,132 $80,221,084 $79,000,000 $51,500,000 1.535 4.5% 16.2% 9th Payment 3,046,582
5 06/19/19 Wed $25,537,240 $93,551,544 $92,000,000 $59,900,000 1.535 4.3% 19.7% 10th Payment 3,198,911
6 06/22/19 Sat $30,316,974 $108,664,475 $108,000,000 $70,800,000 1.525 5.1% 23.8% 11th Payment 3,358,857

7 06/26/19 Wed $28,154,807 $122,836,201 $122,000,000 $80,000,000 1.525 4.7% 27.4% 12th Payment 3,526,799
8 06/29/19 Sat $31,832,823 $137,402,906 $137,000,000 $89,800,000 1.525 5.3% 31.2% 13th Payment 3,703,139
9 07/03/19 Wed $27,099,002 $149,803,413 $0 1.525 4.5% 34.3% 14th Payment 3,888,296

10 07/06/19 Sat $35,608,195 $166,097,728 $0 1.525 5.9% 38.2% 15th Payment 4,082,711
11 07/10/19 Wed $30,242,486 $179,936,694 $0 1.525 5.0% 41.3% 16th Payment 4,286,847
12 07/13/19 Sat $38,812,933 $197,697,498 $0 1.525 6.4% 45.1% 17th Payment 4,501,189
13 07/17/19 Wed $31,028,791 $211,896,277 $0 1.525 5.2% 47.9% 18th Payment 4,726,249
14 07/20/19 Sat $41,320,249 $230,804,429 $0 1.525 6.8% 51.5% 19th Payment 4,962,561
15 07/24/19 Wed $33,231,835 $246,011,322 $0 1.525 5.5% 54.2% 20th Payment 5,210,689
16 07/27/19 Sat $46,621,636 $267,345,389 $0 1.525 7.7% 57.7% 21st Payment 5,471,224
17 07/31/19 Wed $40,243,752 $285,760,936 $0 1.525 6.7% 60.5% 22nd Payment 5,744,785
18 08/03/19 Sat $51,330,422 $309,249,745 $0 1.525 8.4% 63.8% 23rd Payment 6,032,024
19 08/07/19 Wed $44,268,127 $329,506,846 $0 1.525 7.3% 66.5% 24th Payment 6,333,625
20 08/10/19 Sat $69,296,069 $361,216,738 $0 1.525 11.2% 70.2% 25th Payment 6,650,306
21 08/14/19 Wed $103,587,418 $408,618,355 $0 1.525 16.2% 75.1% 26th Payment 6,982,822
22 08/17/19 Sat $74,493,275 $442,706,489 $0 1.525 12.0% 78.0% 27th Payment 7,331,963
23 08/21/19 Wed $111,356,474 $493,663,227 $0 1.525 17.3% 81.9% 28th Payment 7,698,561
24 08/24/19 Sat $111,739,912 $544,795,427 $0 1.525 17.4% 85.0% 29th Payment 8,083,489
25 08/28/19 Wed $178,170,358 $626,326,209 $0 1.525 26.3% 88.9% 30th Payment 8,487,663
26 08/31/19 Sat $212,305,832 $0 $0 1.525 30.5% 92.3%

Total 137,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,200,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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